

**Amendment No. CA6**

First Conference Committee Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 501 Second Reprint (BDR 54-636)

**Proposed by:** First Conference Committee

**Amendment Box:**

**Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A

**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

Amend sec. 12, page 12, line 9, by deleting “*licensee;*” and inserting “*person;*”.

Amend sec. 12, page 12, line 11, by deleting “*licensee.*” and inserting “*person.*”.

Amend sec. 12, page 12, by deleting line 14 and inserting:

“~~3.~~ 4. If the administrative fine *and any interest imposed pursuant to NRS 624.300* is not paid when due, the fine *and interest, if any,*”.

Amend sec. 12, page 12, line 17, after “fines” by inserting “*and interest*”.

